10/19/2017 504602787

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT CHAPPEL	07/31/2017
JONATHAN HILL	07/31/2017
PAMELA M. HOLLAND	07/31/2017
ANDREW LAKE	07/28/2017
ALISON PATERSON	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFACE ONCOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	50 HAMPSHIRE STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15711971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-217-4700

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com, Email:

joanne.connors@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SON-004DVCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY E. MANDRAGOURAS, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Amy E. Mandragouras, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0500 504602787

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page1.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page2.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page3.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page4.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page5.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page6.tif source=Assignment_Surface_Inventors_SON_004DVCN#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Scott CHAPPEL; Jonathan HILL; Pamela M. HOLLAND; Andrew LAKE; and Alison PATERSON, of Milton, Massachusetts; Salem, Massachusetts; Belmont, Massachusetts; Westwood, Massachusetts; and Dedham, Massachusetts, respectively, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Surface Oncology, Inc.

a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 50 Hampshire Street, 8th Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Surface Oncology, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ANTI-CD47 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 15/473206, filed on March 29, 2017
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):
x Provisional Application No. 62/371,047, filed on August 4, 2016 Provisional Application No. 62/221,446, filed on September 21, 2015

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

					Out of the	1.1.
Date: 7-31	-2017					
United States of Ame	rica	ζ.Υ.)			
State of	Massach	us ett s) ss.:			
County of	Middle		\Box			
On this 312	day of	July		,	2017	before me, the
the undersigned notar	y public, pe	rsonally ap	peared	Scott Cha	ippel	
(name of document si				***************************************		dentification,
which was Mas	Sachuse	tts Dri	wo L	<u>incense</u>	, to be the	person whose name
is signed on the prece	ding or atta	ched docun	nent in m	y presence.		
S I Fair 1			(of	ficial signal	W / "	S L FAY-RICHARD Notary Public Monwealthormassachusetts ty Commission Expires May 22, 2020
	······					···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
My commission expir	res 🔍	o Ma	u Dr	26		

				Jonathan	¥ 1111
Date: July	31 20	17			
United States of Amer	rica)			
State of	Massach	usett)ss.:			
County of	Middles	ex)			
On this 3184	day of	July	<u></u>	2017	before me, the
the undersigned notary			~		
(name of document sig	· · · · ·		•		
which was Mass	achusetts	<u>i drivers lie</u>	<u> Chic</u>	, to be the p	person whose name
is signed on the preced	ling or attach			S L FAY-R Notary MMONWEALTHO My Commiss May 22	Public FMASSACHUSETTS Ion Expires , 2020
	European de la composição	(c	fficial signa	ture and sea	of notary)
My commission expire	es <u>32</u>	. <u>May 208</u>	0		

3

Pumele	MM		•
Parr	iela M.	Holland	

Date: 7-31-17	
United States of America)	
State of <u>Mussachusetts</u>) ss.:	
County of <u>Middle Sex</u>)	
On this 3 st day of Tuly	, 2017 before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Pamela M. Holland
(name of document signer), proved to me through sat	sfactory evidence of identification,
which was Massachusetts Inversing	to be the person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in m	
527an/ (of	S L FAY-RICHARD Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires May 22, 2020
My commission expires 22 May 2020	

Andrew Lake

Date: 285012017			
United States of America)			
State of <u>Massachusetts</u>) ss.:			
County of Middle SEX			
On this 28th day of July	,	2017	before me, the
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Andrev	w Lake	
(name of document signer), proved to me through sa	itisfactory	evidence of i	dentification,
which was Massachusetts Drivers	Wen	to be the	person whose name
is signed on the preceding or attached document in n	T PLESENCE		CHARD Public MASSACHUSETIS ION EXPIRES 2020
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	mioiai sigi	iaunc and sec	ii oi notary)
My commission expires 20 May 2002	۱/۱		

adem
Alison Paterson

Date:		28	2017				
United St	ates of	Ameri	ca)			
State of	.,		Massar	thusetts).	ss.:		
County of		-	Middle	<u> </u>			
On this	28	th	day of	July	,	2017	before me, the
the under	signed	notary	public, per	sonally appear	red Aliso	n Paterson	
(name of	docum	ent sig	ner), prove	d to me throu	gh satisfactory	evidence of	identification,
which wa	s N	10.55.0	a Chu sea	Hs Drive	rs Licens	e, to be the	person whose name
is signed	on the	preced	ing or attac	hed documen		S L FAY-I Notary CommonwealiH My Commit May 2	RICHARD Public OFMASSACHUSETTS ISION EXPIRES 2, 2020 eal of notary)
My comm	nission	expire	s 99	May 6	nao		

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

	Surface Oncology, Inc.
	By: My Development & 11 Some tage
	Date:
United States of Ame State of County of	mica <u>Massachusetts</u>) ss.: <u>Middlese</u>
	Nicholas Baffinger, to me known to be the individual executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public S L FAY-RICHARD Notary Public COMMONWEATHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires May 22, 2020

SON-004DVRCE